## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLIC 10/9064	ATION NUMBE	R	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF AS	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name		Execution Date	]			
Xuejun Qian 2005		005-02-18	-02-18			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code	
Kerr Corporation	1717 W. Collins Avenue		Orange	CALIFORNIA	92867	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 5132416234 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026875						
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:		Beverly A. Lyman				
DATE SIGNED:		Beverly A. Lyman 2005-02-21				
Total Attachments: 3 a   source=Assign1.tif a   source=Assign2.tif a   source=Assign3.tif a						

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, <u>Xuejun Qian</u> of <u>10 Arceila Circle, Foothill Ranch</u> in the State of <u>California 92610</u> have invented a new and improved <u>ACID TOLERANT</u> <u>DENTAL COMPOSITION</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and executed by me <u>on even date herewith</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, <u>KERR CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having its principal office at <u>1717 W. Collins</u> <u>Avenue</u>, <u>Orange</u>, <u>California 92867</u> desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>KERR CORPORATION</u> my entire right, title and interest in and to the subjectmatter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

7140107719

# <b>F</b>	67	/

V	Vitness my hand this 18th da	y of February, 2005.		
	<u>Kuejun Qian</u> Name)	_Inventor.		
(5	Signature)			
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF _	) SS. )	1 do ment		
COUNTY OF				
SEAL	No	otary Public		

\*\*\*\*\*

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT



personally known to me

b proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/theirauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theirsignature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

NUMEYA RODGERS

Commission # 1520814

Notary Public - California

Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2008

ne **OPTIONAL** 

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:	t of Invention and Patents There on		
Document Date: February 18, 2005 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NONL			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: XULJUN QIQN	Signer's Name:		
🗆 Individual	🗆 Individual		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
Partner —  Limited  General  RIGHT THUMBPRINT	🗌 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General 🛛 RIGHT THUMBPRINT		
Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here	Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here		
□ Trustee			
Guardian or Conşervator	Guardian or Conservator		
Vother: Inventor	□ Other:		
Signer Is Representing: <u>JumSuf</u>	Signer Is Representing:		

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

## PATENT REEL: 015692 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 02/21/2005**